From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)
Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 2:24 PM
To: Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

Subject: LaWanda S. Scott, Principal Planner (PHCD) Financial and Gift Disclosure INQ 15-124

INQ 15-124 Scott

From: Ethics (COE)

Sent: Thursday, June 18, 2015 9:31 AM

To: Scott, Lawanda (PHCD) **Cc:** Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)

Subject: INQ 15-124 LaWanda S. Scott, Principal Planner (PHCD) Financial and Gift Disclosure

Ms. Scott:

A volunteer serving on a Community Advisory Committee is required to comply with County financial disclosure requirements under Section 2-11.1(i) of the Miami-Dade County Conflict of Interest and Code of Ethics Ordinance and gift disclosure requirements under Section 2-11.1(e)(4), where the Committee is formed by the County or a municipal government as an advisory committee and the committee itself is not limited to be in existence for less than one year (Section 2-11.36.1, Miami-Dade Code).

Sincerely,

Joseph M. Centorino
Executive Director and General Counsel
Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust

From: Scott, Lawanda (PHCD)

Sent: Wednesday, June 17, 2015 4:30 PM

To: Ethics (COE)

Subject: Community Advisory Committees

Are volunteers who serve on Community Advisory Committees required to comply with the County financial and gift disclosure requirements?

LaWanda S. Scott, Principal Planner

Public Housing & Community Development

www.miamidade.gov/housing/

701 NW 1st Court, 14th Floor

Miami FL 33136

Phone: (786) 469-2113 Fax: (786) 469-2226 osac06@miamidade.gov

"Delivering Excellence Every Day"



Miami-Dade County is a pub thus subject to disclosure.	lic entity subject to Chap	ter 119 of the Florida :	Statutes concerning pub	lic records. E-mail mes	ssages are covered und	ler such laws and
inus subject to disclosure.						
			2			
			2			